

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1208/2019

RAJEEV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.146683/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.146684/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Viksit Arora, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanat Kumar, AAG
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Umme Salma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted upon respondent No. 2.

In the meantime, the status quo shall be maintained.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER