

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1208/2019

RAJEEV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 28-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Cheshta Jetly, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Respondent no.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Application for exemption from filing official translation be processed as per rules.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar