

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1208/2019

RAJEEV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 146683/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 32809/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 146684/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-12-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Mr. Viksit Arora, Adv.
Ms. A. Asahitya Veena, Adv.
Ms. Niharica Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking time to file rejoinder affidavit, four weeks time is granted for the same.

List on 13.01.2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)