

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1208/2019

RAJEEV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 146683/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 32809/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 146684/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Viksit Arora, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Ms. A. Sahitya Veena, Adv.

Ms. Niharica Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17.01.2023, high up on the Board.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)